503002979 10/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3049578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOOKRIN CHAR	09/29/2014
JISOON IHM	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFTRON CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	418-HO, 22-DONG, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY AT COLLEGE OF NATIONAL SCIENCES SEOUL NATIONAL UNIV.,	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: SAN 56-1, SILLIM-DONG, GWANAK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	buntry: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	al Code: 151-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14390215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5025-0125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YOON S. HAM

SIGNATURE: /Yoon S. Ham/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5025-0125_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033873 FRAME: 0415

503002979

Client Ref. No.: 5025-0125

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Jisoon IHM

2)

1) Kookrin CHAR

RECORDED: 10/02/2014

	3)	4)	
	5)	× x if co	ntinued on page 2
who	has made a certain new and use:	ful invention, hereby s	ells, assigns and transfers unto RFTRON CO.,
			rtment of Physics and Astronomy at College of
Natio	onal Sciences Seoul National Un	iv., Sau 56-1, Sillim-e	tong, Gwanak-gu, Seout, 151-742, Republic of
Kor	ea, its successors and assigns (h	ereinafter designated '	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest
for tl	he United States of America as d	efined in 35 U.S.C. 10	00 in the invention entitled:
	TRANSPARENT COMPOU	ND SEMICONDUC	TOR AND PRODUCTION METHOD
		THEREFOR	
(a)			s filed on and identified by
	United States Patent Application No	*	or
(b)	for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on
all Ur contir Prope	nited States Letters Patent which may but the night	e granted therefore and an to all benefits under the l est as ASSIGNEE, its succ	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or international Convention for the Protection of Industrial bessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
ASSIC applic ASSIC	cation for and obtaining original, divisio GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal cations for patent based thereon, growing	nal, reissued or extended L representatives, and witho ing out of or related to th	rest, and to render all necessary assistance in making etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ut further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and e said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ssential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside my signa	iture:	
1) Nan	ne: Kookrin CHAR		Sep. 29. 2014
2) Nan	ne: discon IHM	······································	Sep. 29, 2014
3) Nam	ne:	,	Date
4) Nan	ne;		Date

PATENT REEL: 033873 FRAME: 0416